LOW POWER DUAL VOLTAGE COMPARATORS

.WIDE SINGLE SUPPLY VOLTAGE RANGE OR
DUAL SUPPLIES +2V TO +36V OR ±1V TO
±18V.VERY LOW SUPPLY CURRENT (0.4mA)
INDEPENDENT OF SUPPLY VOLTAGE
(1 mW/comparator at +5V). LOW INPUT BIAS CURRENT : 25nA TYP. LOW INPUT OFFSET CURRENT : ±5nA TYP. LOW INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE : ±1mV TYP. INPUT COMMON-MODE VOLTAGE RANGE
INCLUDES GROUND. LOW OUTPUT SATURATION VOLTAGE :

includesgroundeven thoughoperatedfrom a single
power supply voltage.
ORDER CODES
Part
Number
Temperature
Range
Package
N D P
LM193 –55, +125oC • • •
LM293 –40, +105oC • • •
LM393 0, +70oC • • •
Example : LM393D
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
-
+ -
+
1 - Output 1
2 - Inverting input 1
3 - Non-inverting input 1
4 - VCC
-
5 - Non-inverting input 2
6 - Inverting input 2
7 - Output 2
8 - VCC
+
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
LM193 - LM293
LM393
June 1998
N
DIP8
(Plastic Package)
D
SO8
(Plastic Micropackage)
P
TSSOP8
(Thin Shrink Small Outline Package)
1/10
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Parameter LM193 LM293 LM393 Unit
VCC Supply Voltage ±18 or 36 ±18 or 36 ±18 or 36 V
Vid Differential Input Voltage ±36 ±36 ±36 V
Vi Input Voltage –0.3 to +36 –0.3 to +36 –0.3 to +36 V
Output Short-circuit to Ground – (note 1) Infinite
Ptot Power Dissipation 830 mW
Toper Operating Free-air TemperatureRange –55 to +125 –40 to +105 0 to +70 oC
Tstg Storage Temperature Range –65 to +150 –65 to +150 –65 to +150 oC
Notes : 1. Short-ci rcuit from the output to VC C
+ can cause excessive heat ing and eventual destruction. The maximum output
current is approximately 20mA, independent of the magnitude of VCC
+.
Non-inverting
Input
Inverting
Input
3.5µA 100µA 3.5µA 100µA
CC
V
CCV CCV
CCV
OV
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (1/2 LM193)
LM193 - LM293 - LM393
2/10